April 24, 2023, which ordinance established the City' s Budget for its fiscal year commencing May 
1, 2023 and ending April 30, 2024 ("City's Budget Ordinance"). 

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the City of Columbia, Illinois have determined it is 
necessary to raise the sum of Three Million One Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred 
Eighteen Dollars ($3 ,174,218) for the purposes set forth below. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of 
Columbia, Illinois as follows: 

Section 1. That there is hereby levied a tax upon all taxable property in the City of Columbia, 
Counties of Monroe and St. Clair, Illinois, the sum of One Million One Hundred Twenty-One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($1 ,121,765), said amount shall be raised by taxation 
upon said property according to its valuation as the same is assessed for State and County purposes 
for the current year, which said amount is levied to defray the necessary expenses and liabilities 
of said City as provided by the Annual Budget Ordinance for the fiscal year of said City, beginning

[...]

Total Amount of Section 1 to be raised by Levy for CORPORATE PURPOSES: $1,121,765 

Section 2. That in addition to the foregoing items in Section 1 hereof, there is hereby levied a 
tax upon all taxable property in the City of Columbia, Counties of Monroe and St. Clair, Illinois, 
the sum of One Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Nine Dollars ($143,309), said 
amount shall be raised by taxation upon said property according to its valuation as the same is 
assessed for State and County purposes for the current year, which said amount is levied to defray 
the necessary expenses and liabilities of said City as provided by the Annual Budget Ordinance

[...]

Total Amount of Section 2 to be raised by Levy for IMRF: $143,309 

Section 3. That in addition to the foregoing items in Section 1 and 2 hereof, there is hereby 
levied a tax upon all taxable property in the City of Columbia, Counties of Monroe and St. Clair, 
Illinois, the sum of Five Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars 
($563,626), said amount shall be raised by taxation upon said property according to its valuation 
as the same is assessed for State and County purposes for the current year, which said amount is 
levied to defray the necessary expenses and liabilities of said City as provided by the Annual

[...]

Total Amount of Section 3 to be raised by Levy for POLICE PENSION: $563,626 

Section 4. That in addition to the foregoing items in Section 1-3 hereof, there is hereby levied 
a tax upon all taxable property in the City of Columbia, Counties of Monroe and St. Clair, Illinois, 
the sum of Four Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-One Dollars ($445,421), 
said amount shall be raised by taxation upon said property according to its valuation as the same 
is assessed for State and County purposes for the current year, which said amount is levied to 
defray the necessary expenses and liabilities of said City as provided by the Annual Budget

[...]

Total Amount of Section 4 to be raised by Levy for LIBRARY: $445,421 

Section 5. That in addition to the foregoing items in Section 1-4 hereof, there is hereby levied 
a tax upon all taxable property in the City of Columbia, Counties of Monroe and St. Clair, Illinois, 
the sum of One Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars ($107,968), said 
amount shall be raised by taxation upon said property according to its valuation as the same is 
assessed for State and County purposes for the current year, which said amount is levied to defray 
the necessary expenses and liabilities of said City as provided by the Annual Budget Ordinance

[...]

Total Amount of Section 6 to be raised by Levy for TORT & LIABILITY /PROPERTY 
INSURANCE: $143,152 

Section 7. That in addition to the foregoing items in Section 1-6 hereof, there is hereby levied 
a tax upon all taxable property in the City of Columbia, Counties of Monroe and St. Clair, Illinois, 
the sum of Three Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($309,266), said 
amount shall be raised by taxation upon said property according to its valuation as the same is 
assessed for State and County purposes for the current year, which said amount is levied to defray 
the necessary expenses and liabilities of said City as provided by the Annual Budget Ordinance

[...]

Total Amount of Section 7 to be raised by Levy for STREET AND BRIDGE: $309,266 

Section 8. That in addition to the foregoing items in Section 1-7 hereof, there is hereby levied 
a tax upon all taxable property in the City of Columbia, Counties of Monroe and St. Clair, Illinois, 
the sum of Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($230,632), said 
amount shall be raised by taxation upon said property according to its valuation as the same is 
assessed for State and County purposes for the current year, which said amount is levied to defray 
the necessary expenses and liabilities of said City as provided by the Annual Budget Ordinance